
Pag 1 | 4 
 

HLL Lifecare Limited  
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

      Notice No.: HLL/FMD/CHO/NIQ/2024-25/077 Dated: 09.10.2024 

 
HLL Lifecare Limited invites item rates quotation under single bid System for “AMC  for Fire Fighting 

System and Fire Alarm system at Golden Jubilee Block, HLL Bhavan” from the appropriate vendors who 
have satisfactorily completed similar works during the last three years. 

 

SALIENT FEATURES OF THE BID: 
 

Sl. Particulars Details 

1 Notice No. HLL/FMD/CHO/NIQ/2024-25/077            Dated: 09.10.2024 

 

2 

 

Name of the Work 
AMC for Fire Fighting System and Fire Alarm system at Golden 

Jubilee Block, HLL Bhavan, Poojappura, Trivandrum 

3 Method of Publishing Published in HLL Website.  

4 Approximate Cost of work Rs. 1,77,800.00 /- Including GST 

5 
Completion period of the 
Work 

One Year from the date of issue of letter of 
Acceptance or site handover whichever is later. 

6 Date of Issue of Documents From 09.08.2023  to   16.10.2023 during office hour 

7 
Date of Submission of 
Quotation 

Up to 16.10.2024, Time: 15.00 Hrs  

8 
Date of Opening of 
Quotation 

On 16.10.2024, Time: 17.00 Hrs  

 

A. Quotation documents shall be considered valid of only those contractors who will submit the 
attested copies of the following documents within the period of bid submission: 

1. Valid Certificate of Registration. 
2. GST and PAN number. 
3. Completion certificate of Similar Work Experience 
4. Vendor Profile form 



Pag 2 | 4 
 

B. General instruction 
 
1. Bids should be submitted to: 

SENIOR MANAGER (FM)  
M/s. HLL Lifecare Limited  
Facility Management Division 
Facility Management Division 
HLL Bhavan, Poojappura P.O, 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 012 
Ph: 0471-2775529. 

 

2. Should write NIQ Number, Name of the work and Date in the quotation cover. 
3. The quotation for the work shall remain open for a period of 7 days from the date of 

opening of quotations. 
4. HLL Lifecare Limited reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning 

any reason thereof and is also not bound to accept the lowest tender. Tenders in whom 
any of the prescribed conditions are not fulfilled or found incomplete in any respect are 
liable to be rejected. 

5. Canvassing, whether directly or indirectly in connection with a tender is strictly 
prohibited and the tender submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be 
liable to be summarily rejected. 

6. The work shall be carried out as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. 
7. Any damage caused during execution shall be made good free of cost. 
8. The Income Tax shall be deducted from the gross amount of bills as per Govt. of Indian 

Rules. 
9. Payment terms: Payment shall be claimed only after the completion of the project. 
 

       Encl: BOQ & Vendor Profile 

 
 

 
Sd/ 

   SENIOR MANAGE (FM)                                

HLL IFECARE LIMITED 



Pag 3 | 4 
 

 

VENDOR PROFILE 

1 Name of the Firm/ Organization  

2 Address for communication  

3 Registered Office Address 
 

4 Contact Details  

 Contact Person  

 Telephone Number  

 Mobile Number  

 Email ID  

 
5 

 
Legal Status of the Company 

Public Ltd Private Ltd Partnership Firm 

Company Individual Other (Specify) 

6 Registration Details  

 MSME/UDYAM/NSIC/………………  

 
List of major product or service 

 

7 GST Details  

8 ESI Registration Number  

9 EPF Registration Number  

10 Employees details On Payroll:………… Nos Contracted ............... Nos 

11 PAN card number  

12 Bank Details  

 Bank Name  

 Branch & IFSC  

 Account Number  

Date:  
Name, Signature & Seal Place: 



Page 4 | 4 
 

Print in Letterhead all BOQ pages 

Name of work: AMC for Fire Hydrant System and Fire Alarm System  
SL 
No. Description  

Unit Quantity  Rate  Amount  

1 

Servicing, Maintenance and testing of Fire Hydrant system. 
a) Fire pump control panel 
b)Fire DG pump 
c) Fire Electrical Pump   
d) Sprinkler Pump 
e) Jockey Pump 
f) Fire Hydrant Valve  
g) Fire Hose reel  
h)Hose Box 
i) Delivery Hose and Branch Pipe  
j) All control valves, NRV, Fire Breaching Inlet and Sprinkler Bulb 
(Service in Every 6 Months) 

No. 2   

2 

Service maintenance and Testing of Fire alarm system. 
a) fire alarm control panel  
b) Smoke detector  
c) Heat detector  
d) Manual call point  
e) Sunder  
(Service in Every 6 Month)  

No. 2   

3 
Servicing and refilling for fire extinguisher including spares as per 
the instruction of engineering charge        

  a) ABC type fire extinguisher capacity:4/5/6 kg (22 no.) No. 22   

  b) CO2 type fire extinguisher capacity: 2/4kg (45 no.) No. 45   

  c)Mechanical Form type fire extinguisher capacity :6/9 ltr (4no.) No. 4   

  d)Wate CO2 type fire Extinguisher capacity: 6/9kg (4no.)  No. 4   

4 

Painting of all the exposed Hydrant line, hose cabinets an outside 
yard hydrant of the external fire bridge inlet after cleaning of 
dust, if rust scratching the surface and apply primer on that area, 
with two coat enamel paint PO red for once in an year as per the 
instruction of engineer in charge  

1 Job  LS   

5 
Supply Installing reprogramming testing and commission of 
addressable smoke detector  
Make: Siemens ( as per the instruction of Engineer in Charge )  

No. 5   

6 
Supply Installing reprogramming testing and commission of 
addressable heat detector  
Make : Siemens ( as per the instruction of Engineer in Charge )  

No. 2   

7 Fire NOC renewal at Golden Jubilee Block, Poojapura, Trivandrum 1 Job  1   

  Total Amount        

 

    Total Amount Including GST (18%) 
Amount in words:  
 


